

JOINT PROMOTION PROGRAM BETWEEN BANK RAKYAT AND ARTIQAIR

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PROMOTION

1) Name of merchant: Fujitrek Sdn. Bhd. (ArtiqAir).

2) **Product/Services:** Selected Fujitrek Sdn. Bhd. services.

3) Promotion period: 17 July until 31 December 2023.

4) **Applicable to:** All Bank Rakyat Debit Card-i and Credit Card-i holders.

5) **Promotion mechanism:** Payment using Bank Rakyat Debit Card-i or Credit Card-i.

6) Promotion and discount:

1.0HP Inverter Air Conditioner	1.5HP Inverter Air Conditioner
RM105 per month	RM115 per month

- a) Enjoy 50% on the first month's rental fee for an ArtiqAir conditioning unit with the purchase of a 1.0HP or 1.5HP ArtiqAir Ezseries Inverter Air Conditioner under Rent to Own Service (RTO), with 60 months payment plan.
- b) Get one free amber tea set, worth RM499, for each successful subscription.
- c) Free standard installation along with 15 scheduled services throughout the 60 months of coverage.
- Redemption mechanism: This promotion is applicable for online purchases made via Fujitrek website at https://artiqair.com.my/

8) Other Terms and Conditions:

- a) The offer is applicable for Rent to Own Service with 60 months payment plan. Monthly payments must be made with Bank Rakyat Debit Card-i or Credit Card-i.
- b) Offer cannot be exchanged for cash or used in conjunction with other discounts, promotions, vouchers, loyalty and privilege cards.



- c) This offer is subject to tax or levies, where applicable.
- d) The premium gift is subject to availability and is offered while stocks last. The merchant reserves the right, at its discretion to substitute the premium gift with items of equivalent value, at any time without prior notice. The gift is given on an "as is" basis and is not exchangeable for cash, credit, other items or vouchers, either in part or in full.
- e) All other out-of-scope charges incurred will be billed accordingly.
- f) Any purchases made using this promotion must be Shariah-compliant.
- g) These Terms and Conditions shall be read together with the General Terms and Conditions of Bank Rakyat Credit Card-i and Debit Card-i which are available at Bank Rakyat's website at www.bankrakyat.com.my.